

T.P.(C) No. 23 OF 2003
ITEM No.40

Court No. 4

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.23/2003

JUHIE SINGH P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BIRENDERA SINGH
(With Appln(s). for stay)

Respondent (s)

Date : 21/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh,Adv.
Mrs. Kanchan Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

As a last opportunity, four weeks' time is allowed
for filing rejoinder affidavit.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master