

\236

T.P.(C) No. 23 OF 2003
ITEM No.49

Court No. 3

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.23/2003

JUHIE SINGH P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BIRENDERA SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and c/delay in filing rejoinder)

Date : 17/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Kanchan K. Dhodi,Adv.
Mr. Mahabir Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr.S.S.Shamshery, adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Looking at the pleas raised in the pleadings, we consider it a fit case for attempting a conciliation. Let both the parties appear personally before the Secretary, Delhi State Legal Services Authority, Patiala House, New Delhi on 6th January, 2004.
List in the month of February, 2004.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master
Court Master