

T.P.(C) No. 23 OF 2003
ITEM No.35

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.23/2003

JUHIE SINGH P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BIRENDERA SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and c/delay in filing rejoinder)

Date : 22/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Kanchan K. Dhodi, Adv.
Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S.s. Shamsery, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the communication dated 7th January, 2004 from Member-Secretary, Delhi Legal Services Authority. The learned counsel for the parties state that the parties have not made appearance before the Authority after 17th February, 2004. Let the Authority summon the parties again and make a last effort at conciliation.
List after the ensuing summer vacation.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER